

G. R. Case No. 1221/2013

Order dated 13.03.2019

Today is fixed for appearance and charge. Both parties are present. Out of 08 accused persons, 03 accused persons are present and 04 accused persons are absent by filing time petition.

No steps have been taken on behalf of accused Palash Ruidas. Given the long pendency of the record in the stage of framing of charge since 06.01.2016, the time petition filed on behalf of the accused persons are considered and rejected. Issue Warrant of Arrest against accused Palash Ruidas, Purnima Ruidas, Sushila Ruidas, Pabitra Ruidas and Shikha Ruidas at once.

To 31.08.2019 for appearance, charge and E/R of Warrant of Arrest.

D/C by me.

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman

Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Paschim Bardhaman