

G.R.Case No. -1221/2013

Present - Ms.Pratika Rai

JO Code - WB1481

Order dated 29.09.2022

Today the record is fixed for appearance, charge and E/R of W/A.

No E/R received.

07 accused persons namely Swapan Ruidas, Puspa Ruidas, Purnima Ruidas, Ranjit Ruidas, Sushila Ruidas, Khokan Ruidas and Sikha Ruidas are present.

On perusal of the case record, it is seen that W/A was issued upon all the accused persons on 07.01.2016.

Accordingly, 07 accused persons Swapan Ruidas, Puspa Ruidas, Purnima Ruidas, Ranjit Ruidas, Sushila Ruidas, Khokan Ruidas and Sikha Ruidas appeared before this Court but Palash Ruidas since then has not been present on a single date till now. On 23.09.2019, warrant was issued against Palash Ruidas, Purnima Ruidas, Sushila Ruidas, Pabitra Ruidas and Sikha Ruidas.

04 accused Purnima Ruidas, Sushila Ruida, Pabitra Ruidas and Sikha Ruidas surrender and were released on bail on 14.03.2019 but W/A against Palash Ruidas is still pending.

On 12.05.2022, the Ld.Court issued W/A against accused Palash Ruidas but it was processed on 21.09.2022 vide process no. 813.

Issue reminder to the concerned PS.

Case is adjourned.

Fix, 13.04.2023 for appearance, charge and E/R of W/A.

D/C by me.

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**

**Judicial Magistrate, 5th Court,
Asansol, Paschim Bardhaman.**